

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6591/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2010 in CRMM No.
37/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DARSHAN SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice and
seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for
the petitioner to provide them additional copies against proper
acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of
further notice. List again on 6th December, 2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR