

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6591/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CRMM No. 37/2009

DARSHAN SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2847 of 2011

(With appln. For exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO. 6591/2010

In SLP(Crl) No. 2847 of 2011, notice was
issued by an order dated March 7, 2011 and it was
directed that the said matter be heard along with
SLP(Crl)No. 6591/2010. The learned counsel for the

2

petitioner states at the Bar that he has not
received paper-books of SLP(Crl) No. 2847 of 2011.

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Crl)

No. 2847 of 2011 agrees to supply the said paper-

books to the learned counsel for the petitioner

within a week from today.

The learned counsel for

the petitioner prays to adjourn the matter beyond

vacation. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered
accordingly.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master