

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6591/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CRMMO No.37/2009

DARSHAN SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2847 of 2011

(Withappln. For exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in each petition.

Hearing is expedited.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier vide order
dated 20.8.2010 shall continue to operate till
further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master